CITY OF PORTLAND

Whereas, the Council of the City of Portland referred to the voters of the City at the Municipal nonpartisan General Election held on November 2, 2010, a measure with the ballot title caption "General obligation bonds for fire vehicles and emergency response infrastructure," and such measure was designated on the ballot as Measure 26-117, and according to the official canvas 107,453 votes were cast in favor of said measure, and 101,813 were cast against said measure, now, therefore, it is hereby

Proclaimed by the undersigned Mayor of the City of Portland, that the measure with the ballot title caption "General obligation bonds for fire vehicles and emergency response infrastructure," has been enacted and is in effect.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 1st day of December, 2010.

Mayor of the City of Portland



Proclaim Measure 26-117, General obligation bonds for fire vehicles and emergency response infrastructure, enacted and in effect (Proclamation)

DEC 01 2010 PLACED ON FILE

Filed NOV 2 3 2010

LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland

Lusan Tarpons By

	YEAS	NAYS
. Fritz		
2. Fish		
3. Saltzman		1.00
4. Leonard	집을 통	
Adams		